0
4
2
 3
8
0
 4
0

Ausführung mit * auf Anfrage.
Ausführung für Innenraum auf Anfrage.
Part number code for CONNEX
Separable Connectors
Cross section
for example 150 mm2
Conductor shape
0 = RM stranded circular
1 = RE solid circular*
2 = RF super flexible*
3 = SM stranded sector*
4 = SE solid sector*
Max. operating voltage, Um
1 = 12 kV
2 = 24 kV
3 = 36 kV
5 = 52 KV
Size
0 = size 0
1 = size 1
2 = size 2
3 = size 3
Application 1
0 = aboveground/set
1 = soilproof/set
2 = aboveground/piece*
3 = soilproof/piece*
Application 2
5 = for outdoor use;
with voltage tap
with sealing
with heat-shrink tubing
7 = for outdoor use;
without voltage tap
with sealing
with heat-shrink tubing
Variant with * on request.
Variant for indoor use on request.
051010058
04.1 CONNEX  23.04.2004  10:51 Uhr  Seite 12
13
4.1CONNEX-Kabelanschlußteile Größen 0 - 3/S, bis Um = 52 kV  CONNEX Separable Connectors Size 0 - 3/S, up to Um = 52 kV
www. .de
Schrauben
bolts
Flanschglocke mit Feder
bell flange with pressure spring
Dichtung
sealing
Druckhülse
pressure sleeve
Abgriffelektrode mit Litze
voltage tap connection
Isolierteil
insulating part
Druckstück
thrust piece
Spannkonus
tension cone
Kontaktring
contact ring
mit SPAG / mit Dichtungssystem
with voltage tap / with sealing
Schrumpfschlauch
heat-shrink tubing
Zum Beispiel: Größe 2,
24 kV, 150 mm2 RM mit
Spannungsabgriff, ober-
irdisch Freiluft
Nr. 850 220 150
For Example: Size 2,
24 kV, 150 mm2 RM
with voltage tap, above